Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

## **Senior Judges Report**

Name of Track	. Mohawk	Mohawk		Campbellville		
Date	Saturday	Saturday, 10 Oct 2020		Post Time	<b>e</b> 19:00	
Weather	Race 1 -	Race 1 - 12: Clear (Temp: 12 deg. C)				
Track Condition	on Race 1 -	12: Fast				
No of Races	12	Number of qualifying races		Total Entries 149		
Mutual Handle	\$2,444,6	09		·		
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investi Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	
Senior Judge		Associate Judge	Associate Judge		Associate Judge	
Mckay, Rob		Miller, Tom	Miller, Tom		Hughes, Larry	

## Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Ontario Sires Stakes-Grassroots Finals-2 & 3 year old divisions.

Jody Jamieson violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 e (Allow another horse to pass needlessly on the inside) while driving "Massive Flirt" in race 10 on October 6/20. Monetary penalty of \$200. Ruling #1087638.

Tony O'Sullivan violation of AGCO rule 22.25. Failed to report an equipment change on the horse "Back In The Game" from race 11 on October 9<sup>th</sup>. Monetary penalty of \$200.00. Ruling #1087674.

Race 1 – Trevor Henry violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 e (Allow another horse to pass needlessly on the inside) while driving "Sams A Champ". Monetary penalty of \$200. Ruling #1087623.

Race 2 – All clear.

Race 3 – Interference charted to #9 "A Blue Blood" (Doug McNair) & #10 "Movin To The Top" (Bruce Richardson). "Mag N Lady" #2 (Louis Roy) finished 9<sup>th</sup> placed 10<sup>th</sup> for causing interference at the top of the stretch and placed on the Vet list short term sick by the Association Vet.

Race 4 – All clear.

Race 5 – Travis Cullen violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 e (Allow another horse to pass needlessly on the inside) while driving "Ourlittlemiracle". Monetary penalty of \$200. Ruling #1087650.

Race 6 – All clear.

- Race 7 All clear.
- Race 8 All clear.
- Race 9 All clear.
- Race 10 All clear.
- Race 11 All clear.
- Race 12 All clear.